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1. This programme is available at Queen’s Campus, in a combination of full-time and part-time modes of study,
delivered by both the University and KPMG Centres approved by the University.

Level 1 (Certificate)

2.

Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Management Information #

Business and Finance Q

Accounting #

Assurance Q

Audit and Assurance Q *

Financial Accounting and Reporting Q *

Level 2 (Diploma)

3.

Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Principles of Taxation #

Law #

Financial Management #
Business Strategy Q *

Tax Compliance #

Business Planning: Taxation Q

Level 3 (Degree)

4.

Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Dissertation

Contemporary Issues in Financial Accounting
Financial Planning and Control

Financial Theory and Corporate Policy

ECOS1161
ECOSI1171
ECOS1181
EC0S1191
EC0S1201
ECOS1211

ECOS2181

BUSS2171

ECOS2191

BUSS2161

ECOS2231
ECOS2221

ECOS3032

BUSS3051
BUSS3061

EC0OS3241

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20

Credit value
40
20
20
20

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A:

List A:

Corporate Governance

Security Investment Analysis
Corporate Responsibility

Behavioural Finance

Elements of Business Transformation
Strategy and International Business

Assessment, progression and award

6.

Modules marked with a # must be passed at 50% or above.

BUSS3101

ECOS3261

BUSS3191

ECOS3331

BUSS3081
BUSS3181

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
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7. Modules marked with a Q are delivered at KPMG Centres approved by the University. For these modules the
pass mark is 55%.

8. Modules marked with a * will normally be taken two at a time and may only be retaken provided a pass mark
has been achieved in one, and a mark of at least 45% in the other,

Professional accreditation
9. Durham Business School is accredited by the European Quality Improvement System (EQUIS) for a period of

three years from 2010 and by the Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business (AACSB) for a
period of five years from 2009.
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